District enrollment size

Cumulative Cumulative
SIZE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Less than 2,500 457 32.46 457 32.46
2,500-9,999 512 36.36 969 68.82
10,000 or more 439 31.18 1408 100.00
Community type
Cumulative Cumulative
URBAN Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
City 277 19.67 277 19.67
Suburban 457 32.46 734 52.13
Town 225 15.98 959 68.11
Rural 449 31.89 1408 100.00
Geographic region
Cumulative Cumulative
OEREG Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Northeast 284 20.17 284 20.17
Southeast 312 22.16 596 42.33
Central 398 28.27 994 70.60
West 414 29.40 1408 100.00

Poverty concentration

Cumulative Cumulative
POVST Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not ascertained 2 0.14 2 0.14
Less than 10 percent 413 29.33 415 29.47
10-19 percent 574 40.77 989 70.24
20 percent or more 419 29.76 1408 100.00

Recode: Has local area network (LAN) in all, some, or no schools

Cumulative Cumulative
R _Q2CAT Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
All schools have LAN 1366 97.02 1366 97.02
Some schools have LAN 36 2.56 1402 99.57
No schools have LAN 6 0.43 1408 100.00

Is there is a network connecting the district to its schools (Wide Area Network)?

Cumulative Cumulative
03 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1320 93.75 1320 93.75

No (Skip to question 6.) 88 6.25 1408 100.00



Recode: Has district network (WAN) in all, some, or no schools

Cumulative Cumulative
R_QA4CAT Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
All schools have WAN 1266 89.91 1266 89.91
Some schools have WAN 54 3.84 1320 93.75
No schools have WAN 88 6.25 1408 100.00

Recode: Percent of schools with Dial-up or ISDN connections to the district

Cumulative Cumulative
R Q5A1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 88 6.25 88 6.25
0 percent 1309 92.97 1397 99.22
1 to 10 percent 4 0.28 1401 99.50
11 to 25 percent 3 0.21 1404 99.72
100 percent 4 0.28 1408 100.00

Recode: Percent of schools with DSL connections to the district

Cumulative Cumulative
R Q5B1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 88 6.25 88 6.25
0 percent 1263 89.70 1351 95.95
1 to 10 percent 15 1.07 1366 97.02
11 to 25 percent 15 1.07 1381 98.08
26 to 50 percent 9 0.64 1390 98.72
51 to 75 percent 3 0.21 1393 98.93
90 to 99 percent 1 0.07 1394 99.01
100 percent 14 0.99 1408 100.00

Recode: Percent of schools with Broadband cable connections to the district

Cumulative Cumulative
R Q5C1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 88 6.25 88 6.25
0 percent 1222 86.79 1310 93.04
1 to 10 percent 15 1.07 1325 94.11
11 to 25 percent 9 0.64 1334 94.74
26 to 50 percent 13 0.92 1347 95.67
51 to 75 percent 6 0.43 1353 96.09
76 to 89 percent 4 0.28 1357 96.38
90 to 99 percent 2 0.14 1359 96.52
100 percent 49 3.48 1408 100.00



Recode: Percent of schools with Tl or DS1 connections to the district

Cumulative Cumulative
R Q5D1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 88 6.25 88 6.25
0 percent 807 57.32 895 63.57
1 to 10 percent 48 3.41 943 66.97
11 to 25 percent 74 5.26 1017 72.23
26 to 50 percent 56 3.98 1073 76.21
51 to 75 percent 61 4.33 1134 80.54
76 to 89 percent 31 2.20 1165 82.74
90 to 99 percent 19 1.35 1184 84.09
100 percent 224 15.91 1408 100.00

Recode: Percent of schools with T3 or DS3 connections to the district

Cumulative Cumulative
R Q5E1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 88 6.25 88 6.25
0 percent 1201 85.30 1289 91.55
1 to 10 percent 24 1.70 1313 93.25
11 to 25 percent 29 2.06 1342 95.31
26 to 50 percent 12 0.85 1354 96.16
51 to 75 percent 3 0.21 1357 96.38
76 to 89 percent 2 0.14 1359 96.52
90 to 99 percent 7 0.50 1366 97.02
100 percent 42 2.98 1408 100.00

Recode: Percent of schools with direct fiber connections to the district

Cumulative Cumulative
R Q5F1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 88 6.25 88 6.25
0 percent 425 30.18 513 36.43
1 to 10 percent 33 2.34 546 38.78
11 to 25 percent 53 3.76 599 42.54
26 to 50 percent 76 5.40 675 47.94
51 to 75 percent 51 3.62 726 51.56
76 to 89 percent 57 4.05 783 55.61
90 to 99 percent 52 3.69 835 59.30
100 percent 573 40.70 1408 100.00

Recode: Percent of schools with wireless connections to the district

Cumulative Cumulative

R Q5G1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 88 6.25 88 6.25
0 percent 982 69.74 1070 75.99
1 to 10 percent 35 2.49 1105 78.48
11 to 25 percent 39 2.77 1144 81.25
26 to 50 percent 57 4.05 1201 85.30
51 to 75 percent 34 2.41 1235 87.71
76 to 89 percent 11 0.78 1246 88.49
90 to 99 percent 6 0.43 1252 88.92
100 percent 156 11.08 1408 100.00



Recode: Percent of schools
R Q5H1 Frequenc
Inapplicable 88
0 percent 1196
1 to 10 percent 7
11 to 25 percent 9
26 to 50 percent 13
51 to 75 percent 11
76 to 89 percent 10
90 to 99 percent 13
100 percent 61

Does the district

Q5APART2 Frequency
Inapplicable 88
Yes 22
No 1298

Does the district have

O5BPART2 Frequency
Inapplicable 88
Yes 62
No 1258

Does the district have Broadband cable to the Internet

O5CPART2 Frequency
Inapplicable 88
Yes 133
No 1187

Does the district have T1

Q5DPART2 Frequency
Inapplicable 88
Yes 416
No 904

Does the district have T3

Q5EPART2 Frequency
Inapplicable 88
Yes 248
No 1072

have Dial-up or ISDN

with other connections to the district

Cumulative Cumulative

vy Percent Frequency Percent
6.25 88 6.25
84.94 1284 91.19
0.50 1291 91.69
0.64 1300 92.33
0.92 1313 93.25
0.78 1324 94.03
0.71 1334 94.74
0.92 1347 95.67
4.33 1408 100.00

to the Internet service provider?

Cumulative Cumulative

Percent Frequency Percent
6.25 88 6.25
1.56 110 7.81
92.19 1408 100.00

DSL to the Internet service provider?

Cumulative Cumulative

Percent Frequency Percent
6.25 88 6.25
4.40 150 10.65
89.35 1408 100.00

service provider?

Cumulative Cumulative

Percent Frequency Percent
6.25 88 6.25
9.45 221 15.70
84.30 1408 100.00

or DS1 to the Internet service provider?

Cumulative Cumulative

Percent Frequency Percent
6.25 88 6.25
29.55 504 35.80
64.20 1408 100.00

or DS3 to the Internet service provider?

Cumulative Cumulative

Percent Frequency Percent
6.25 88 6.25
17.61 336 23.86
76.14 1408 100.00



Does the district have direct fiber to the Internet service provider?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q5FPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 88 6.25 88 6.25
Yes 658 46.73 746 52.98
No 662 47.02 1408 100.00

Does the district have wireless connections to the Internet service provider?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q5GPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 88 6.25 88 6.25
Yes 193 13.71 281 19.96
No 1127 80.04 1408 100.00

Does the district have other connections to the Internet service provider?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q5HPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 88 6.25 88 6.25
Yes 132 9.38 220 15.63
No 1188 84.38 1408 100.00

Can district switch to backup connection to the Internet if primary connection goes down?

Cumulative Cumulative
Q6 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 405 28.76 405 28.76
No 1003 71.24 1408 100.00

Is there a formal computer replacement plan reflected in long-term district budget planning?

Cumulative Cumulative
Q7 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 909 64.56 909 64.56
No 499 35.44 1408 100.00

Does district participate in an asset recovery program for its computers?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q8 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes, for all computers 583 41.41 583 41.41
Yes, for some computers 353 25.07 936 66.48
No 472 33.52 1408 100.00

Treatment of older computers: use until nonfunctional

Cumulative Cumulative
Q9A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1066 75.71 1066 75.71



Treatment of older computers: upgrade memory or components to extend useful life

Cumulative Cumulative
Q9B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1149 8l.61 1149 8l.61
No 259 18.39 1408 100.00
Treatment of older computers: re-purpose for less demanding tas
Cumulative Cumulative
QocC Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1225 87.00 1225 87.00
No 183 13.00 1408 100.00

Treatment of older computers: donate to other school districts, nonprofits,

Cumulative Cumulative
Q9D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 518 36.79 518 36.79
No 890 63.21 1408 100.00

Treatment of older computers: sell/auction

Cumulative Cumulative
Q9E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 578 41.05 578 41.05
No 830 58.95 1408 100.00

Treatment of older computers: recycle/dispose

Cumulative Cumulative
Q9F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1272 90.34 1272 90.34
No 136 9.66 1408 100.00

Treatment of older computers: other (please specify)

Cumulative Cumulative
Q9G Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 41 2.91 41 2.91
No 1367 97.09 1408 100.00

Written policies on student use specifically for: cell phones

Cumulative Cumulative
Q10A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1195 84.87 1195 84.87

ks

families,

etc.



Written policies on student use specifically for: MP3 players/iPods

Cumulative Cumulative
Q10B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 895 63.57 895 63.57
No 513 36.43 1408 100.00

Written policies on student use specifically for: wikis and/or blogs

Cumulative Cumulative
Ql0C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 706 50.14 706 50.14
No 702 49.86 1408 100.00

Written policies on student use specifically for: social networking websites

Cumulative Cumulative
Q10D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 999 70.95 999 70.95
No 409 29.05 1408 100.00

Written policies on student use specifically for: email

Cumulative Cumulative
Q10E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1182 83.95 1182 83.95
No 226 16.05 1408 100.00

Written policies on student use specifically for: other Internet use

Cumulative Cumulative
Q10F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1298 92.19 1298 92.19
No 110 7.81 1408 100.00

Check box if district has no elementary school teachers

Cumulative Cumulative

011BOX1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not checked 1369 97.23 1369 97.23
Checked 39 2.717 1408 100.00

Check box if district has no secondary school teachers

Cumulative Cumulative
Q11BOX2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not checked 1346 95.60 1346 95.60

Checked 62 4.40 1408 100.00



Offers elementary teachers: server space to post web pages or class materials

Cumulative Cumulative
Q11APART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.717
Yes, to all elementary teachers 1126 79.97 1165 82.74
Yes, to some elementary teachers 96 6.82 1261 89.56
No 147 10.44 1408 100.00
Offers secondary teachers: server space to post web pages or class materials
Cumulative Cumulative
Q11APART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary teachers 1126 79.97 1188 84.38
Yes, to some secondary teachers 91 6.46 1279 90.84
No 129 9.16 1408 100.00
Offers elementary teachers: access to online district resources
Cumulative Cumulative
Q11BPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.77
Yes, to all elementary teachers 1273 90.41 1312 93.18
Yes, to some elementary teachers 39 2.77 1351 95.95
No 57 4.05 1408 100.00
Offers secondary teachers: access to online district resources
Cumulative Cumulative
Q11BPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary teachers 1251 88.85 1313 93.25
Yes, to some secondary teachers 39 2.717 1352 96.02
No 56 3.98 1408 100.00
Offers elementary teachers: remote access to school or district software
Cumulative Cumulative
Ql11CPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.77
Yes, to all elementary teachers 649 46.09 688 48.86
Yes, to some elementary teachers 170 12.07 858 60.94
No 550 39.06 1408 100.00
Offers secondary teachers: remote access to school or district software
Cumulative Cumulative
Q11CPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary teachers 657 46.66 719 51.07
Yes, to some secondary teachers 180 12.78 899 63.85
No 509 36.15 1408 100.00



Offers elementary teachers: access to course management and delivery software

Percent

Cumulative

Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Q11DPART1 Frequency
Inapplicable 39
Yes, to all elementary teachers 751
Yes, to some elementary teachers 208
No 410

5
1
2

3.34
4.77
9.12

39
790
998

1408

Offers secondary teachers: access to course management and delivery software

Per

cent

Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Q11DPART2 Frequency
Inapplicable 62
Yes, to all secondary teachers 757
Yes, to some secondary teachers 229
No 360

62
819
1048
1408

58.17
74.43
100.00

Offers elementary teachers: access to electronic administrative tools

Percent

Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Q11EPART1 Frequency
Inapplicable 39
Yes, to all elementary teachers 1160
Yes, to some elementary teachers 120
No 89

Offers secondary teachers: access to

39
1199
1319
1408

electronic administrative

Per

cent

Cumulative
Frequency

100.00

tools

Cumulative
Percent

Q11EPART2 Frequency
Inapplicable 62
Yes, to all secondary teachers 1273
Yes, to some secondary teachers 41
No 32

Offers elementary teachers:

Percent

62
1335
1376
1408

online curricula

Cumulative
Frequency

100.00

Cumulative
Percent

Q11FPART1 Frequency
Inapplicable 39
Yes, to all elementary teachers 914
Yes, to some elementary teachers 226
No 229

Offers secondary teachers:

Percent

39
953
1179
1408

online curricula

Cumulative
Frequency

100.00

Cumulative
Percent

Ql1FPART2 Frequency
Inapplicable 62
Yes, to all secondary teachers 899
Yes, to some secondary teachers 251

No 196

62
961
1212
1408



Offers elementary teachers: opportunities for distance learning

Cumulative Cumulative
Q11GPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.717
Yes, to all elementary teachers 832 59.09 871 61.86
Yes, to some elementary teachers 233 16.55 1104 78.41
No 304 21.59 1408 100.00
Offers secondary teachers: opportunities for distance learning
Cumulative Cumulative
Q11GPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary teachers 840 59.66 902 64.06
Yes, to some secondary teachers 236 16.76 1138 80.82
No 270 19.18 1408 100.00
Offers elementary teachers: online student assessment tools
Cumulative Cumulative
Q11HPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.77
Yes, to all elementary teachers 982 69.74 1021 72.51
Yes, to some elementary teachers 198 14.06 1219 86.58
No 189 13.42 1408 100.00
Offers secondary teachers: online student assessment tools
Cumulative Cumulative
Q11HPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary teachers 955 67.83 1017 72.23
Yes, to some secondary teachers 221 15.70 1238 87.93
No 170 12.07 1408 100.00
Offers elementary students: email accounts used for schoolwork
Cumulative Cumulative
Q12APART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.77
Yes, to all elementary students 162 11.51 201 14.28
Yes, to some elementary students 245 17.40 446 31.68
No 962 68.32 1408 100.00
Offers secondary students: email accounts used for schoolwork
Cumulative Cumulative
Q12APART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary students 340 24.15 402 28.55
Yes, to some secondary students 289 20.53 691 49.08
No 717 50.92 1408 100.00



Offers elementary students: electronic storage space on a server

Cumulative Cumulative
Q12BPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.717
Yes, to all elementary students 816 57.95 855 60.72
Yes, to some elementary students 287 20.38 1142 81l.11
No 266 18.89 1408 100.00
Offers secondary students: electronic storage space on a server
Cumulative Cumulative
Q12BPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary students 1052 74.72 1114 79.12
Yes, to some secondary students 167 11.86 1281 90.98
No 127 9.02 1408 100.00
Offers elementary students: online access to the library catalogue
Cumulative Cumulative
Q12CPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.77
Yes, to all elementary students 1079 76.63 1118 79.40
Yes, to some elementary students 92 6.53 1210 85.94
No 198 14.06 1408 100.00
Offers secondary students: online access to the library catalogue
Cumulative Cumulative
Q12CPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary students 1149 8l.61 1211 86.01
Yes, to some secondary students 50 3.55 1261 89.56
No 147 10.44 1408 100.00
Offers elementary students: online access to databases
Cumulative Cumulative
Q12DPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.77
Yes, to all elementary students 873 62.00 912 64.77
Yes, to some elementary students 153 10.87 1065 75.64
No 343 24.36 1408 100.00
Offers secondary students: online access to databases
Cumulative Cumulative
Q12DPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary students 938 66.62 1000 71.02
Yes, to some secondary students 129 9.16 1129 80.18
No 279 19.82 1408 100.00



Offers elementary students: online curricula

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12EPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.717
Yes, to all elementary students 666 47.30 705 50.07
Yes, to some elementary students 305 21.66 1010 71.73
No 398 28.27 1408 100.00

Offers secondary students: online curricula

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12EPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary students 701 49.79 763 54.19
Yes, to some secondary students 389 27.63 1152 81.82
No 256 18.18 1408 100.00

Offers elementary students: distance learning through Internet or videoconferencing

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql2FPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.77
Yes, to all elementary students 386 27.41 425 30.18
Yes, to some elementary students 322 22.87 747 53.05
No 661 46.95 1408 100.00

Offers secondary students: distance learning through Internet or videoconferencing

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql2FPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary students 559 39.70 621 44.11
Yes, to some secondary students 477 33.88 1098 77.98
No 310 22.02 1408 100.00

Offers elementary students: remote access to most software used in their classes

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12GPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 39 2.77 39 2.717
Yes, to all elementary students 143 10.16 182 12.93
Yes, to some elementary students 159 11.29 341 24.22
No 1067 75.78 1408 100.00

Offers secondary students: remote access to most software used in their classes

Cumulative Cumulative

Q12GPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Inapplicable 62 4.40 62 4.40
Yes, to all secondary students 162 11.51 224 15.91
Yes, to some secondary students 219 15.55 443 31.46

No 965 68.54 1408 100.00



Student data kept in electronic data system: personal data (e.g., contact information)

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1404 99.72 1404 99.72
No 4 0.28 1408 100.00

Student data kept in electronic data system: demographic data (e.g., race/ethnicity, gender)

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1403 99.64 1403 99.64
No 5 0.36 1408 100.00

Student data kept in electronic data system: enrollment data (e.g., status and location)

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
No 2 0.14 1408 100.00

Student data kept in electronic data system: attendance data

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1407 99.93 1407 99.93
No 1 0.07 1408 100.00

Student data kept in electronic data system: records on disciplinary actions

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1358 96.45 1358 96.45
No 50 3.55 1408 100.00

Student data kept in electronic data system: health record data

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1298 92.19 1298 92.19
No 110 7.81 1408 100.00

Student data kept in electronic data system: recent report cards

Cumulative Cumulative
013G Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1376 97.73 1376 97.73



Student data kept in electronic data system: grade history (e.g., transcripts)

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13H Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1366 97.02 1366 97.02
No 42 2.98 1408 100.00

Student data kept in electronic data system: Individual Education Plans (IEPs)

Cumulative Cumulative
Q131 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1305 92.68 1305 92.68
No 103 7.32 1408 100.00

Student data kept in electronic data system: transportation data (e.g., bus assignments)

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13J Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1224 86.93 1224 86.93
No 184 13.07 1408 100.00

Student data kept in electronic data system: state standardized assessment scores

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13K Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1313 93.25 1313 93.25
No 95 6.75 1408 100.00

Student data kept in electronic data system: district-wide assessment results

Cumulative Cumulative
Q13L Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1266 89.91 1266 89.91
No 142 10.09 1408 100.00

Does district have employee responsible for educational technology leadership?

Cumulative Cumulative

Q14 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes, full-time devoted to this role 952 67.61 952 67.61
Yes, part-time devoted to this role 323 22.94 1275 90.55
No 133 9.45 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in: using multimedia digital content for instruction

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15APART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1267 89.99 1267 89.99



Requires professional development in: using multimedia digital content for instruction

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15APART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 162 11.51 162 11.51
No 1246 88.49 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in:

using content-specific software tools for instruction

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15BPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1275 90.55 1275 90.55
No 133 9.45 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in:

using content-specific software tools for instruction

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15BPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 266 18.89 266 18.89
No 1142 81.11 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in:

using Internet & communication tools for instruction

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15CPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1312 93.18 1312 93.18
No 96 6.82 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in:

using Internet & communication tools for instruction

Cumulative
Percent

Q15CPART2 Frequency
Yes 218
No 1190

Offers professional development in:

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
15.48 218
84.52 1408

integrating technology into instruction

Cumulative
Percent

Q15DPART1 Frequency
Yes 1341
No 67

Requires professional development in:

Q15DPART2

Frequency

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
95.24 1341
4.76 1408

integrating technology into instruction

Cumulative
Percent

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
35.87 505
64.13 1408



Offers professional development in: creating or using digital portfolios

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15EPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 775 55.04 775 55.04
No 633 44.96 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in: creating or using digital portfolios

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15EPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 83 5.89 83 5.89
No 1325 94.11 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in: using technology to address content standards

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15FPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1232 87.50 1232 87.50
No 176 12.50 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in: using technology to address content standards

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15FPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 480 34.09 480 34.09
No 928 65.91 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in: technology to assess achievement for state standards

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15GPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1189 84.45 1189 84.45
No 219 15.55 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in: technology to assess achievement for state standards

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15GPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 562 39.91 562 39.91
No 846 60.09 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in: using technology to manipulate data to guide instruction

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15HPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1240 88.07 1240 88.07



Requires professional development in: using technology to manipulate data to guide instruction

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15HPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 510 36.22 510 36.22
No 898 63.78 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in: using student assessment strategies involving technology

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15IPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1143 81.18 1143 81.18
No 265 18.82 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in: using student assessment strategies involving technology

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15IPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 440 31.25 440 31.25
No 968 68.75 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in: teaching via distance learning

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15JPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 666 47.30 666 47.30
No 742 52.70 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in: teaching via distance learning

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15JPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 46 3.27 46 3.27
No 1362 96.73 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in: using technology to support collaboration

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15KPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1169 83.03 1169 83.03
No 239 16.97 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in: using technology to support collaboration

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15KPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 198 14.06 198 14.06



Offers professional development in: technology for dialogue on student performance data

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15LPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1074 76.28 1074 76.28
No 334 23.72 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in: technology for dialogue on student performance data

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15LPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 284 20.17 284 20.17
No 1124 79.83 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in: Internet safety

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15MPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1246 88.49 1246 88.49
No 162 11.51 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in: Internet safety

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15MPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 723 51.35 723 51.35
No 685 48.65 1408 100.00

Offers professional development in: intellectual property and copyright rules

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15NPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 1121 79.62 1121 79.62
No 287 20.38 1408 100.00

Requires professional development in: intellectual property and copyright rules

Cumulative Cumulative
Q15NPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Yes 636 45.17 636 45.17
No 772 54.83 1408 100.00

Agreement with: Technology is a priority for the district administration

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql6A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Strongly disagree 52 3.69 52 3.69
Somewhat disagree 58 4.12 110 7.81
Neither agree nor disagree 70 4.97 180 12.78
Somewhat agree 434 30.82 614 43.61

Strongly agree 794 56.39 1408 100.00



Agreement with: Teachers are sufficiently trained to integrate technology into instruction

Cumulative Cumulative

Q1l6B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Strongly disagree 79 5.61 79 5.61
Somewhat disagree 325 23.08 404 28.69
Neither agree nor disagree 261 18.54 665 47.23
Somewhat agree 625 44.39 1290 91.62
Strongly agree 118 8.38 1408 100.00

Agreement with: Teachers are interested in using technology in classroom instruction

Cumulative Cumulative
Ql6C Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Strongly disagree 19 1.35 19 1.35
Somewhat disagree 76 5.40 95 6.75
Neither agree nor disagree 140 9.94 235 16.69
Somewhat agree 843 59.87 1078 76.56
Strongly agree 330 23.44 1408 100.00

Agreement with: Technology infrastructure is adequate (e.g., adequate Internet speeds)

Cumulative Cumulative

Q16D Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Strongly disagree 74 5.26 74 5.26
Somewhat disagree 151 10.72 225 15.98
Neither agree nor disagree 79 5.61 304 21.59
Somewhat agree 495 35.16 799 56.75
Strongly agree 609 43.25 1408 100.00

Agreement with: Technical support for educational technology is adequate

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql6E Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Strongly disagree 121 8.59 121 8.59
Somewhat disagree 276 19.60 397 28.20
Neither agree nor disagree 157 11.15 554 39.35
Somewhat agree 542 38.49 1096 77.84
Strongly agree 312 22.16 1408 100.00

Agreement with: Funding for educational technology is adequate

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql6F Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Strongly disagree 369 26.21 369 26.21
Somewhat disagree 420 29.83 789 56.04
Neither agree nor disagree lo04 11.65 953 67.68
Somewhat agree 321 22.80 1274 90.48

Strongly agree 134 9.52 1408 100.00



Agreement with: Funding for educational technology is being spent most appropriately

Cumulative Cumulative

Q116G Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Strongly disagree 50 3.55 50 3.55
Somewhat disagree 93 6.61 143 10.16
Neither agree nor disagree 162 11.51 305 21.66
Somewhat agree 518 36.79 823 58.45
Strongly agree 585 41.55 1408 100.00

Agreement with: Using technology is adversely affected by competing priorities in classroom

Cumulative Cumulative

Ql6H Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Strongly disagree 74 5.26 74 5.26
Somewhat disagree 151 10.72 225 15.98
Neither agree nor disagree 351 24.93 576 40.91
Somewhat agree 558 39.63 1134 80.54
Strongly agree 274 19.46 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q5APARTI1

Cumulative Cumulative

I Q5APARTI1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q5BPARTI1

Cumulative Cumulative

I QO5BPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q5CPARTI1

Cumulative Cumulative

I QO5CPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q5DPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I QO5DPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79

Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00



imputation flag for question QS5EPARTI1

Cumulative Cumulative

I Q5EPARTI1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question QS5FPARTI1

Cumulative Cumulative

I Q5FPARTI1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q5GPARTI1

Cumulative Cumulative

I Q5GPARTI1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question QS5HPARTI1

Cumulative Cumulative

I Q5HPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question QS5APART2

Cumulative Cumulative

I Q5APART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93
Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q5BPART2

Cumulative Cumulative

I Q5BPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q5CPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q5CPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93

Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00



I Q5DPART2

imputation flag for question QS5DPART2

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I_QS5EPART?

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question QS5EPART2

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I _Q5GPART?2

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q5GPART2

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I Q5HPART?2

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1406 99.86 1406
2 0.14 1408

imputation flag for question QS5HPART2

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q9D

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q9E

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q10A

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408



imputation flag for question Q10B

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1406 99.86 1406
2 0.14 1408

imputation flag for question Q10E

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I_Q11APART1

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q11APARTL

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I Q11APART2

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1405 99.79 1405
3 0.21 1408

imputation flag for question Q11APART2

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I_Q11BPART1

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1405 99.79 1405
3 0.21 1408

imputation flag for question Q11BPARTL

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I Q11BPART?2

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q11BPART2

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I Ql1CPARTI1

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1406 99.86 1406
2 0.14 1408

imputation flag for question Q11CPARTL

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1405 99.79 1405
3 0.21 1408



imputation flag for question Q11CPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI11CPARTZ Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1404 99.72 1404 99.72
Imputed 4 0.28 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q11DPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI11DPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q11DPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI11DPART?Z Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1403 99.64 1403 99.64
Imputed 5 0.36 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Ql1EPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I Ql1EPARTI1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93
Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Ql1EPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I Ql1EPART?2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Ql1FPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I Ql1FPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1404 99.72 1404 99.72
Imputed 4 0.28 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Ql1FPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I Ql1FPART?2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1404 99.72 1404 99.72

Imputed 4 0.28 1408 100.00



imputation flag for question Q11GPART1

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI11GPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q11GPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI11GPARTZ Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q11HPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI11HPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q11HPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I Ql11HPARTZ2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1404 99.72 1404 99.72
Imputed 4 0.28 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q12APARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I Ql12APARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q12APART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI12APART?2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q12BPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI12BPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93

Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00



imputation flag for gquestion Q12BPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI12BPARTZ Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93
Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q12CPART1

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI12CPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93
Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q12CPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI12CPARTZ Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q12DPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q12DPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q12DPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI12DPART?2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1404 99.72 1404 99.72
Imputed 4 0.28 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q12EPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I QIl2EPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1402 99.57 1402 99.57
Imputed 6 0.43 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q12EPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QIl2EPART?2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79

Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00



I Q12FPART1

imputation flag for question Ql2FPARTI1

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I_Q12FPART2

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1403 99.64 1403
5 0.36 1408

imputation flag for question Ql12FPART2

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I_Q12GPART1

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1405 99.79 1405
3 0.21 1408

imputation flag for question Q12GPARTL

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1405 99.79 1405
3 0.21 1408

imputation flag for question Q13A

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q13B

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q13C

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q13D

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408



imputation flag for question Q13E

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q13F

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1406 99.86 1406
2 0.14 1408

imputation flag for question Q13G

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q13H

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q13T

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q13J

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408

imputation flag for question Q13K

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Frequency
1407 99.93 1407
1 0.07 1408



imputation flag for question Q13L

Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I_Q15APART1

imputation flag

Frequency

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.93 1407
0.07 1408

for question QI15APARTI1

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I_Q15APART2

imputation flag

Frequency

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.79 1405
0.21 1408

for question QI15APART2

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I _Q15BPARTI

imputation flag

Frequency

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.43 1400
0.57 1408

for question QI15BPARTI1

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I_Q15BPART2

imputation flag

Frequency

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.93 1407
0.07 1408

for question Q15BPART2

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I Q15CPART1

imputation flag

Frequency

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.43 1400
0.57 1408

for question Q15CPART1

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

I QI15CPART?2

imputation flag

Frequency

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.93 1407
0.07 1408

for question Q15CPART2

Cumulative
Percent

Not imputed
Imputed

Cumulative

Percent Frequency
99.43 1400
0.57 1408



imputation flag for question Q15DPARTI1

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI15DPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93
Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15DPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI15DPARTZ Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1399 99.36 1399 99.36
Imputed 9 0.64 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q1l5EPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI5EPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q1l5EPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q15EPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1397 99.22 1397 99.22
Imputed 11 0.78 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15FPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q15FPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15FPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI5FPART?2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1399 99.36 1399 99.36
Imputed 9 0.64 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15GPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q15GPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86

Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00



imputation flag for gquestion Q15GPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI15GPARTZ Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1398 99.29 1398 99.29
Imputed 10 0.71 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15HPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI5HPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93
Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15HPART?2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI15HPART?Z Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1399 99.36 1399 99.36
Imputed 9 0.64 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15IPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q15IPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1405 99.79 1405 99.79
Imputed 3 0.21 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15IPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI5IPART2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1399 99.36 1399 99.36
Imputed 9 0.64 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15JPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q15JPART1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15JPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q15JPART?2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1398 99.29 1398 99.29

Imputed 10 0.71 1408 100.00



imputation flag for question Q15KPARTI1

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI15KPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93
Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15KPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI15KPARTZ Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1399 99.36 1399 99.36
Imputed 9 0.64 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15LPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI5LPARTI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93
Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15LPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q15LPARTZ2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1401 99.50 1401 99.50
Imputed 7 0.50 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15MPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q15MPARTI1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1406 99.86 1406 99.86
Imputed 2 0.14 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15MPART2

Cumulative Cumulative
I Q15MPART?2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1401 99.50 1401 99.50
Imputed 7 0.50 1408 100.00

imputation flag for question Q15NPARTL

Cumulative Cumulative
I QI5NPARTI1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407 99.93

Imputed 1 0.07 1408 100.00



imputation flag for question Q15NPART2

Cumulative
Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Cumulative
I QI15NPARTZ Frequency Percent Frequency
Not imputed 1402 99.57 1402
Imputed 6 0.43 1408
imputation flag for question Q1l6A
Cumulative
I Ql6A Frequency Percent Frequency
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407
Imputed 1 0.07 1408
imputation flag for question Q16B
Cumulative
I Q16B Frequency Percent Frequency
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407
Imputed 1 0.07 1408
imputation flag for question Ql6F
Cumulative
I Ql6F Frequency Percent Frequency
Not imputed 1407 99.93 1407
Imputed 1 0.07 1408
Analysis Variable DAWT Full Sample Weight
Sum Minimum Maximum
13603.36 1.0240779 199.3037518
Analysis Variable DAWT1 Replicate Weight 1
Sum Minimum Maximum
13543.18 0 203.3722877
Analysis Variable DAWT2 Replicate Weight 2
Sum Minimum Maximum
13596.31 0 204.1421741

Analysis Variable

Minimum Maximum

DAWT3 Replicate Weight 3



Analysis Variable : DAWT4 Replicate Weight 4

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : DAWTS Replicate Weight 5

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : DAWT6 Replicate Weight ©

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : DAWT7 Replicate Weight 7

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : DAWT8 Replicate Weight 8

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : DAWTY9 Replicate Weight 9

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : DAWT10 Replicate Weight 10

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Analysis Variable : DAWT1l Replicate Weight 11

Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev



Analysis

Variable : DAWT12 Replicate Weight 12

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT13 Replicate Weight 13

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT14 Replicate Weight 14

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT15 Replicate Weight 15

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT16 Replicate Weight 16

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT17 Replicate Weight 17

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT18 Replicate Weight 18

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT19 Replicate Weight 19

Minimum Maximum Std Dev



Analysis Variable : DAWT20 Replicate Weight 20
Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
13564.10 0 206.0272342 12.6932610
Analysis Variable : DAWT21 Replicate Weight 21
Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
13642.70 0 203.3722877 12.8055019
Analysis Variable : DAWT22 Replicate Weight 22
Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dewv
13631.64 0 203.3722877 12.7351258
Analysis Variable : DAWT23 Replicate Weight 23
Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dewv
13683.57 0 203.3722877 12.8135321
Analysis Variable : DAWT24 Replicate Weight 24
Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dewv
13670.97 0 203.3722877 12.7758789
Analysis Variable : DAWT25 Replicate Weight 25
Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dewv
13519.59 0 200.2841216 12.7114464
Analysis Variable : DAWT26 Replicate Weight 26
Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
13577.51 0 206.8865346 12.7269008
Analysis Variable : DAWT27 Replicate Weight 27
Sum Minimum Maximum Std Dev
13629.43 0 203.3722877 12.8140051



Analysis

Variable : DAWT28 Replicate Weight 28

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT29 Replicate Weight 29

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT30 Replicate Weight 30

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT31 Replicate Weight 31

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT32 Replicate Weight 32

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT33 Replicate Weight 33

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT34 Replicate Weight 34

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT35 Replicate Weight 35

Minimum Maximum Std Dev



Analysis

Variable : DAWT36 Replicate Weight 36

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT37 Replicate Weight 37

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT38 Replicate Weight 38

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT39 Replicate Weight 39

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT40 Replicate Weight 40

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT41l Replicate Weight 41

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT42 Replicate Weight 42

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT43 Replicate Weight 43

Minimum Maximum Std Dev



Analysis

Variable : DAWT44 Replicate Weight 44

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT45 Replicate Weight 45

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT46 Replicate Weight 46

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT47 Replicate Weight 47

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT48 Replicate Weight 48

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT49 Replicate Weight 49

Minimum Maximum Std Dev

Variable : DAWT50 Replicate Weight 50

Minimum Maximum Std Dev



